502763108 04/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2809704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES BILLINGTON	04/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GROUNDHOG S.A.
Street Address:	40 AVENUE MONTEREY L-2163 LUXEMBOURG
City:	LUXEMBOURG
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-2163

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29487364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 408 985 0642

Email: patents@dougweller.com Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS L. WELLER Address Line 1: 431 MAGNOLIA LANE

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95051-5637

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D1111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS L. WELLER, REG. NO. 30,506
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas L Weller/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=D1111-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032650 FRAME: 0451

502763108

When recorded please return to:

Douglas L. Weller 431 Magnolia Lane Santa Clara, CA 95051

RECORDED: 04/10/2014

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: D1111

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we have agreed with Groundhog S.A. (hereinafter called Groundhog), a Luxembourg corporation having a principal place of business at 40 Avenue Monterey L-2163 Luxembourg, to assign to Groundhog the below-identified patent application;

Now, therefore, pursuant to the terms of said agreement and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Groundhog, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Filed herewith; or X Serial No.: 29/487,364 filed on April 8, 2014 and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon or therefor, including any Letters Patent of the United States which result from any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent; IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): 1. Inventor's Typed Name: Charles Billington Date Signed: Date Signed

PATENT REEL: 032650 FRAME: 0452